TRACE ELLIOT
SERVICE MANUAL
DATE :  December 29, 1999
Product Code:  N/A
Model Number : VA400 series 6
Issued by:
Trace Elliot Limited
Blackwater Trading Estate
The Causeway
Maldon
Essex
England
CM4 4GG
PARTS LIST FOR VA250
POWER MODULE FOR V-TYPE HEADS
Description Part Code Qty Where Used
DIODES
IN4007 72-D-IN4007 13 D1-D9  D13-D16
IN4148 72-D-IN4148 2 D11  D12
RESISTORS
ZERO OHM LINK 72-RCZERO 2
22R    2.5W 72-RWW22R-2.5W 4 R39  R40  R41  R42
470R  1/2W 72-RC470R-.5W 1 R9
2K2     1/2W 72-RC2K2-.5W 1 R21
3K3     1/2W 72-RC3K3-.5W 2 R19  R33
4K7     1/2W 72-RC4K7-.5W 1 R10
6K8     4W 72-RWW6K8-4W 1 R3
10K     1/2W 72-RC10K-.5W 2 R8  R14
15K     7W 72-RWW15K-7W 1 R13
47K     1/2W 72-RC47K-.5W 2 R18  R20
82K     1/2W 72-RC82K-.5W 1 R6
100K   1/2W 72-RC100K-.5W 4 R5  R15  R23  R27
220K   1/2W 72-RC220K-.5W 2 R17  R32
220K   2.5W 72-RC220K-2W 4 R12  R28  R29  R30
470K   1/2W 72-RC470K-.5W 1 R16
1M       1/2W 72-RC1MEG-.5W 2 R7  R11
4M7     1/2W 72-RC4M7-.5W 1 R22
THERMISTOR
PTC THERMISTOR 72-THERMISTOR 4 R24  R25  R35  R36
CAPACITORS
22nF 400V POLY 72-C22N-400VP 1 C9
100nF 250V POLY 72-C100N-250VP 4 C8  C10  C11  C13
22µF 450V AXIAL 72-C22-450VEA 1 C12
220µF 400V RADIAL 72-CAP-220400V 4 C1  C2  C3  C4
1000µF 63V AXIAL 72-C1000-63VEA 1 C5
SOCKETS
VALVE BASE 73-VAL-SOCKET 2 VB1  VB2
RIK DANIELS
February 10, 1997